
CITY OF PLANO 

RFB CIP 

SOLICITATION NO.  2023-0592-B 

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS - 2022 TRAFFIC 

SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION - VARIOUS LOCATIONS 

PROJECT NO. 7391 

BID RECAP 

 
 
Bid Opening Date/Time: December 14, 2023 @ 2 p.m. 
 
Number of Vendors Notified: 1,144 
 
Number of Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 4 
 
Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0 
 
Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 3 
 
 
Vendor:      Total Bid: 

EAR Telecommunications, LLC DBA EARTC $3,194,502.44 

Durable Specialties, Inc.    $3,354,703.00 

Bean Electrical, Inc.     $3,575,625.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Recommended Vendor: 
EAR Telecommunications, LLC DBA EARTC $3,194,502.44 
 
 
 

Lincoln Thompson      December 15, 2023 

Lincoln Thompson                Date 
Contract Administrator 


